FORM PTD-1999 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
	3-1999 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patient and Trademark Of
Tu the Honorable Commissioner of 10107	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Anthony Pugh	Name: <u>Clive Roy Phillips</u>
0, 1883	U Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached U Yes	8 • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: Henllan Duffryn Bryncoch Neat
Security Agreement Change of Na	West Glamorgan SA10 7AZ, United Kingdom
Other	City: West Glamorgan State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 19, 1995	Country: United Kingdom Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes (3) No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	October 24, 1995         bers attached?         Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edwin D. Schindler	
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ ***40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ ***40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
Street Address: Five Hirsch Avenue P. O. Box 966	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  727
Street Address:Five Hirsch Avenue P. O. Box 966 City:Coram,State:YZIP:117	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number:
Street Address:         Five Hirsch Avenue           P. O. Box 966           Chy:         Coram,         State:         NY         ZIP:         117           3/1999 MTHAI1         00000016 5469366         DO NO	
Street Address:         Five Hirsch Avenue           P. O. Box 966           City:         Coram,         State:         NY         ZIP:         117           3/1999 MTHAI1         00000016         5469366         DO NO         DO NO           5:581         40.00 gp         DO NO         DO NO         DO NO	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account TUSE THIS SPACE
Street Address:       Five Hirsch Avenue         P. O. Box 966         Chy:       Coram,         State:       NY         ZIP:       117         W1999 MTHAI1       00000016 5468366         2:581       40.00 gp         V. Statement and signature.       )         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	
Street Address:       Five Hirsch Avenue         P. O. Box 966         City:       Coram,         State:       NY         ZIP:       117         DO NO       DO NO         \$1999 MTHAI1       00000016 5468366         \$2581       40.00 0P         Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account TUSE THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

19 Decente DATE 1995

ASSIGNMENT

Made Between

# ANTHONY PUGH

- and -

# CLIVE ROY PHILLIPS

Hutchinson Morris & Harrett Solicitors and Commissioners for Oaths Gnoll Chambers, 4-8 Gnoll Park Road, Neath, West Glamorgan. SA11 3BP.

6/JB/P2066H.AGR

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the Machine

day of Decensor

1995

BETWEEN

- (1) ANTHONY PUGH of Number 12 Hafod Street Port Talbot West Glamorgan ("the Assignor") and
- (2) CLIVE ROY PHILLIPS of Henllan Duffryn Bryncoch Neath West Glamorgan SA10
   7AZ ("the Assignee")

WITNESSES as follows:-

1. Definitions

The following term shall have the following meaning:

"Patent" the patent US Patent registration number 5460366

2. Recitals

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Patent

#### 3. Assignment

Pursuant to an agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated the Matter day of Matter 1995 the Assignor with full title guarantee assigns to the Assignee the Patent together with all the Assignor's rights and interests in respect of it

4. Certificate of value

It is hereby certified that this transaction hereby effected does not for part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds sixty thousand pounds

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands the day and year first before written

-----

NENTH.

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the Machine day of Secure 1995

### BETWEEN

- (1) ANTHONY PUGH of Number 12 Hafod Street Port Talbot West Glamorgan ("the Assignor") and
- (2) CLIVE ROY PHILLIPS of Henllan Duffryn Bryncoch Neath West Glamorgan SA10
   7AZ ("the Assignee")

WITNESSES as follows:-

1. **Definitions** 

The following term shall have the following meaning:

"Patent" the patent US Patent registration number 5460366

2. Recitals

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Patent

#### 3. Assignment

Pursuant to an agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated the 1995 the Assignor with full title guarantee assigns to the Assignee the Patent together with all the Assignor's rights and interests in respect of it

4. Certificate of value

It is hereby certified that this transaction hereby effected does not for part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds sixty thousand pounds

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands the day and year first before written

SIGNED as a Deed by the said ) PP Allegh --ANTHONY PUGH in the presence ) ) of:-M. Plested MANUE ADDRESS 11 South ST. Port Talbot. Occupation Secretary. SIGNED as a Deed by the said ) , CRP CRCCC. CLIVE ROY PHILLIPS in the ) presence of:-Wilhermanne S. C. Kingager Addissio Decupation IS SCHOOK ROAD JERSEY OTARINE. NENTH

DATE 194 Decense 1995

ASSIGNMENT

Made Between

# ANTHONY PUGH

- and -

### CLIVE ROY PHILLIPS

Hutchinson Morris & Harrett Solicitors and Commissioners for Oaths Gnoll Chambers, 4-8 Gnoll Park Road, Neath, West Glamorgan. SA11 3BP.

6/JB/P2066H.AGR

BETWEEN

- (1) ANTHONY PUGH of Number 12 Hafod Street Port Talbot West Glamorgan ("the Assignor") and
- (2) CLIVE ROY PHILLIPS of Henllan Duffryn Bryncoch Neath West Glamorgan SA10
   7AZ ("the Assignee")

WITNESSES as follows:-

1. **Definitions** 

The following term shall have the following meaning:

"Patent" the patent US Patent registration number 5460366

2. **Recitals** 

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Patent

## 3. Assignment

Pursuant to an agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated the 1995 the Assignor with full title guarantee assigns to the Assignee the Patent together with all the Assignor's rights and interests in respect of it

4. Certificate of value

It is hereby certified that this transaction hereby effected does not for part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds sixty thousand pounds

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands the day and year first before written

2

SIGNED as a Deed by the said ) ANTHONY PUGH in the presence ) ) of:-

M. Plested

 $\rho \geq$ 

NANE ADDRESS

Occupation

. . .

11 South ST. Port Talbot. Secretary.

SIGNED as a Deed by the said CLIVE ROY PHILLIPS in the presence of:-

) CRPCQC

White enounce address

Occupation

b. c Kengagy 13 SCHOOL ROAD JERSEY MARINE. NENTH

)

)

**RECORDED: 06/17/1999**